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GENERAL NOTES

WATER SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE CITY OF HAMMOND.

SEWER IS EXISTING.

GAS IS EXISTING.

ELECTRIC IS EXISTING.

WHETHER HEREIN STATED OR NOT, ALL WORK SHALL BE IN FULL

ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING SAFETY AND ALL

OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, CODES, ORDINANCES, RULES AND

REGULATIONS.

6. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH THE
BUILDING SAFETY REGULATIONS AS PROMULGATED BY THE INDIANA
DIVISION OF LABOR. CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL ASSUME FULL
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ENFORCEMENT OF ANY INFRACTIONS OF
SUCH RULES AND REGULATIONS.

7. ALL ELECTRIC WORK SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH THE
NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.

8. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ALL WORK SHALL BE GOVERNED BY

THE CURRENT STANDARD A.I.A. DOCUMENT A201, GENERAL

CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, 2007 EDITION.

9. THE LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE
BASED ON ABOVE GROUND STRUCTURES. LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND
UTILIITES/STRUCTURES MAY VARY FROM LOCATIONS SHOWN HEREON.
ADDITIONAL BURIED UTILITIES/ STRUCTURES MAY BE ENCOUNTERED.

ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE APPROPRIATE
UTILITY COMPANY OR THEIR LOCATION SERVICE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

GEUnN =

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS WERE PREPARED BY ME AND
UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING SAFETY.

L=EW C

THOMAS E. KUHN IND. REG. #19500131

© CARRAS—SZANY—KUHN & ASSOCIATES, P.C., ARCHITECTS

THESE PLANS ARE THE PROPERTY OF CARRAS—SZANY—KUHN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.,
ARCHITECTS, AND SHALL NOT BE DUPLICATED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION FROM CARRAS—SZANY—KUHN & ASSOCIATES, P.C., ARCHITECTS.
ANY UNAUTHORIZED DUPLICATION OR REPRODUCTION IS IN VIOLATION OF FEDERAL

COPYRIGHT LAWS AND MAY BE PUNISHED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.
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< TAPROOM SEPARATION DISTANCE OF EXIT DOORS SHALL BE GREATER THAN 1/3 THE LENGTH OF < L m 0
THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DISTANCE OF THE SPRINKLER BUILDING. ~n T 2
3, MAX. OVERALL DIAGONAL DISTANCE = 182'-3 3/8”/3 = 60’9 1/8” O < o 3
9 SEPARATION OF EXIT DOORS = 117'—4 1/8” ' s ¢p 3
© 117'—4 1/8” IS GREATER THAN 60°-9 1/8” — PASSES n O S
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nnU M L1 -~ T
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FIRE & LIFE SAFETY NOTES . = =
© N
1. EXISTING BUILDING IS EXEMPT FROM THE CURRENT ENERGY CODE o3 /A O O O O <C M o =
BECAUSE OF IT'S AGE. B Plv wn ©~ %
-
- 1
2. THE EXISTING BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED. 5 O X x A
|
3. THE EXISTING BUILDING IS 15,730 SQUARE FEET TWO STORY < N ﬂ % K
. f — o
4. THE TAP ROOM IS AN A—2 OCCUPANCY N = O &
THE BREWERY & PACKAGING AREAS ARE AN F—2 OCCUPANCY < < a2
THE STORAGE AREA IS AN S—2 ¢ * ? ? ) ) %
THE SECOND FLOOR AND LEASE SPACE ARE UNOCCUPIED AND ARE _H__N |_| _H_I m U_I>Z o ®©
NOT BEING USED. L
—
5 THE EXISTING BUILDING COMPLIES WITH THE ALLOWABLE AREA BASED SCALE: 1/8%=1"=0" KEYED FLOOR PLAN NEW CONSTRUCTION NOTES: Z
UPON THE OCCUPANCIES AND A CONSTRUCTION TYPE V FULLY T W
SPRINKLERED BUILDING. B INSTALL NEW 3 %" METAL STUDS @ 16” O.C. W/ %" TYPE—X GYPSUM ) mn\
WALLBOARD ON EACH SIDE UP TO 10’ AFF. PROVIDE SAME FOR CEILING <
OF TOILETS WITH 3/4” PLYWOOD ON TOP. \¢ < >
1 <
/2\ INSTALL NEW 6" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ %" TYPE—X GYPSUM > v = 3
TAP ROOM EQUIPMENT: BREWERY EQUIPMENT: WALLBOARD ON EACH TO 4’ AFF WITH A PAINTED 1X6 CAP TRIM. > < T O
o)
TAG | ITEM ELECTRICAL PLUMBING GAS NOTES TAG | ITEM ELECTRICAL PLUMBING GAS NOTES /A\ INSTALL NEW 6" METAL STUD @ 16” 0.C. W/ %’ TYPE-X GYPSUM < m ©) Iy
() |UNDERBAR THREE COMPARTMENT SINK W/ 172 CW & HW (31) |PRO REFRIGERATION INC. MA SERIES 08 o St e D gD ON SECOND WALLBOARD ON EACH TO 10’ AFF. BRACE AS REQUIRED. N < L
FAUCET, DRNS, STRNRS & STOPS 1.1/2" W TO OHD CHILLER SYSTEM — SINGLE 12 HP MODEL / . ” » o 2
@ 172" oW 1" DRN #PM112F3R4100—100 GALLON 104,000 & _,\qmmm_mw mmsom m_,\_mazfoﬂ%mo_:moa 0.C. W/ %" TYPE-X GYPSUM 0P < AIu_ mw
ICE MAKER 120V DUPLEX RECEPT _ BTU/HR SS GLYCOL PUMP 1HP PROCESS ALLBOA A : 1 N
TO OHD
PUMP o ..
@ [P SpE N P ST o P s A AT A NTAL oD s o Yl ST L S e 2228
AND STOPS "W 10 BBL KETTLE W/ ECONOMITE LEGACY 120V 3 AMPS =
' 1/27 WO oHD e SERIES EC 300 umsmm GAS BURNER 6"—14" WC THRU ROOF WITH A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT. Y Lr - o
(14) |FLOOR SINK — ZURN 7566 12" 4" W 300.000 BTU CAP E =z £
. /6\ NEW PIPE GUARDRAIL FOR FALL PROTECTION. Y ANn >
1/2" CW & HW
@ THREE COMPARTMENT SINK W/ FAUCET, /2" ¢ a MASH TUN /7\ NEW SURFACE MOUNTED ARMOR TILE TACTILE WARNING TILES. < o
DRNS, STRNRS & STOPS 11/2” W TO T8 o
e FERMENTER 30 BBL A @)
a SELL UNIT 120V DUPLEX RECEPT REMOVE EXISTING MASONRY WALL AT NEW OPENINGS & PROVIDE NEW
a FERMENTER 15 BBL W8X10 STEEL BEAM WITH 3/8” STEEL PLATE 1” NARROWER THAN THE
. EXISTING WALL WITH 8" BEARING EA END AT ALL NEW MASONRY OPENINGS
30"X72” SS PREP TABLE
@ a FERMENTER 10 BBL FOR NEW DOOR & WINDOWS.
‘ FLOOR DRAIN 4" w
(87) |FERMENTER 7 BBL
_ » GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NEW CONSTRUCTION NOTES: \_ mm\_
a GREASE TRAP —SIZED FOR THE APPLICATION 11/2" W & V oy |TRencH DRan IR AW CUT FLOOR AND
(19) | TANKLESS WATER HEATER 3/4” CW & Hw  |200,000 BTU FLUE THRU WALL CONNECT TO EXISTING 1. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
3/4" NPT a SERVICE SINK W/ FAUCET, STNR, DRN, P 1/2" CW & HW CONNECT TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.
6"—14" WC TRAP AND STOPS 1127 W& v PIPING
- 2. REPAIR ALL EXISTING DAMAGED WALLS AND PREP AS REQUIRED FOR
{10 |2 GALLON ELECTRIC WATER HEATER 120V DUPLEX RECEPT |1/2” CW & HW ABOVE CEILING W/ §10) | TANKLESS WATER HEATER 3/4” CW & HW |200,000 BTU FLUE THRU WALL NEW WALL FINISHES. SHEET
DRAIN PAN 3/4" NPT
@ COOLER 120/208V 1 PH 8.6 CONDENSATE 6"—14" WC 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL FLOOR PREPARATIONS THAT ARE
AMPS DRAIN REQUIRED TO INSTALL NEW FLOOR AND WALL BASE FINISHES.
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RENOVATIONS FOR A NEW
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TAG DESCRIPTION FIXTURE AND 1/2" HW TO LAVS -~ =
We ADA ACCESSIBLE TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET WHITE VITREOUS CHINA ELONGATED BOWL; FLOOR (@p)]
MOUNTED WHITE OPEN FRONT SEAT LESS COVER | LL] >
LAV ADA ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG LAVATORY AND FAUCET W/ 'P’ TRAP WITH CLEAN OUT; CHROME - =
SUPPLIES w/STOPS LAY LAV < <C N~
- 13/4” CW — N o M
1 UNDERBAR THREE COMPARTMENT SINK W/ DRNS, STRNRS & STOPS & FAUCET. 1 1/2" DRAIN O w ~ 3B
TO FLOOR SINK. ; i
EXISTING 6" O r <X g
T2 ICE MAKER 1/2” WATER SUPPLY W/ STOP AND 1” DRAIN TO T4 FLOOR SINK Cl STACK D ﬂ % )
T3 HAND SINK W/ FAUCET, STNR, DRN, P TRAP AND STOPS 4 PV W CONNECTED 10 EXISTNG N = o) o
T4 FLOOR SINK ZURN Z566 12" SQUARE 4” DRAIN STACK PROVIDE NEW 4" VIR A ADn aQ nv/_A
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—~
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oo LLl
T9 TANKLESS DIRECT VENTED WATER HEATER 200,000 BTU WITH THERMOSTATIC CONTROL SOME: 1/8%=1"-0" - \NORTH I o
N
T10 2 GALLON ELECTRIC WATER HEATER ON CEILING ABOVE WITH DRAIN PAN w <
1 COOLER PROVIDE CONDENSATE DRAIN TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING = < M
- o
B9 TANKLESS DIRECT VENTED WATER HEATER 200,000 BTU WITH THERMOSTATIC CONTROL > 0 = 0
B2 10 BBL KETTLE 300,000 BTU W/ 12" FLUE Z Wn nuw Lo
B10 SERVICE SINK W/ DRNS, STRNRS, STOPS & FAUCET. 1 1/2” DRAIN CONNECT TO EXISTING —A/n_ MRn T g
PIPING ™
B11 TRENCH DRAIN VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION WITH THE OWNER AND CONNECT TO EXISTING (7)) O m o))
SANITARY SEWER i < O &
FD 4” FLOOR DRAIN WITH STRAINER AND TRAP v = O ..
Z o
M WATER METER w/BYPASS (SIZE PER LOCAL REQUIREMENTS) < M = S
BFP RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTER PER LOCAL CODES Y _AM = %
EF 75 CFM CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN RUN DUCT THRU WALL ABOVE CEILING STRUCTURE MRH =z 9
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ELECTRICAL PLAN

GENERAL ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL FIXTURES—DEVICES—EQUIPMENT SHOWN ARE NEW. PROVIDE ELECTRIC POWER
TO ALL FIXTURES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS FROM NEAREST POWER

SOURCE/PANEL.

2. COORDINATE ALL FINAL LOCATIONS, HEIGHTS ETC. WITH THE OWNER.

LEGEND

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

NEW FOURPLEX RECEPTACLE +16" A.F.F.—UNO

NEW DUPLEX RECEPTACLE +16" A.F.F.—UNO

MOTOR

SWITCH

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER

DISCONNECT

SCALE: 1/8"=1'—0" NORTH

P

FIXTURES—DEVICES—EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

FIXTURE

DESCRIPTION

A

LITHONIA M—232—A12.125-120—-1/3 GEB10—FR 1'X4’ RECESSED FLOURESCENT TROFFER STEM
MOUNTED AT 10’AFF.

B

LITHONIA  LT2 2 CIRCUIT TRACK UNIVERSAL TRACK MOUNTED ON FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE — HEAD
AND LAMPS BY OWNER.

LITHONIA LHQM S W 3 R HO SURFACE MOUNTED EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHT W/ 90 MINUTE
BATTERY BACK-UP

LITHONIA BELM2—N—SSB SURFACE MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT . W/ 90 MINUTE BATTERY BACK—UP

DECORATIVE CHAIN OR PENDANT MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE. FIXTURE SUPPLIED BY OWNER

LITHONIA LED (EQUAL TO 250W METAL HALIDE) DARK SKY CUT OFF AREA LIGHT FIXTURE MOUNTED
20’ ABOVE FLOOR VIA TIME CLOCK AND PHOTO CELL

EF

75 CFM EXHAUST FAN AND WALL SWITCH

B1

CHILLER 208V 3PH 81MCA/131MOP

B2

KETTLE BURNER 120V 3 AMPS

B10

TANKLESS GAS FIRED WATER HEATER

T2

ICE MAKER DUPLEX RECEPTACLE PLUG

6

DELI UNIT DUPLEX RECEPTACLE PLUG

T9

TANKLESS GAS FIRED WATER HEATER

T10

DELI UNIT DUPLEX RECEPTACLE PLUG

T11

COOLER 120/208V 1 PH 8.6 AMPS
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